R-15-2024 Consent # 15.



## Township of Hillsborough

COUNTY OF SOMERSET THE PETER J. BIONDI BUILDING 379 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 (908) 369-4313 www.hillsborough-nj.org

## Resolution Authorizing The 2024 Township Committee Meeting Schedule

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that regular public meetings of the Township Committee for the year 2024 shall be held at the Hillsborough Township Municipal Building Courtroom, 379 South Branch Road, Hillsborough, New Jersey, commencing at 7:30 p.m., in accordance with the schedule set forth below, unless otherwise noted:

## 2024 TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETINGS 7:30 P.M. – Regular Meetings at the Hillsborough Municipal Complex (TUESDAYS) Unless Otherwise Noted

January 9 & 23
February 13 & 27
March 12 & 26
April 9 & 23
May 14 & 28
June 11
July 16
August 13
September 10 & 24
October 15
November 12
December 10 & 26\*

Unless otherwise notified or stated, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u>10:4-6 et seq., the meetings of the Township Committee will be open to the public for in person attendance and participation at the Hillsborough Municipal Building Courtroom, 379 South Branch Road, Hillsborough, New Jersey, according to the schedule set forth above. A copy of this Resolution shall:

- Be posted on the Bulletin Board at the Municipal Building and shall remain posted for the year.
- Be distributed to the following newspapers: The Hillsborough Beacon, The Courier News, Hillsborough Patch and TapInto Hillsborough.
- Filed with the Township Clerk.
- Mailed to those persons who have requested such and paid the charges for copies of the schedule and revisions thereto and shall be promptly mailed to those persons who hereinafter make such request and prepay such charge in the amount of \$20.00

<sup>\*</sup>Thursday December 26 at 5:00 pm

*R-15-2024 Consent # 15.* 

I, Sarah Brake, Township Clerk, hereby certify that the above resolution is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough at a regular and duly convened meeting held on January 3, 2024. In witness thereof, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the Township of Hillsborough.